BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Kansas City Power & Light Company)	
for Approval to Make Certain Chang-)	File No. ER-2010-0355
es in its Charges for Electric Ser-)	Tariff No. JE-2010-0692
vice to Continue the Implementation)	
of Its Regulatory Plan)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR PRAXAIR, INC.

Come now Stuart W. Conrad and David L. Woodsmall of the law firm of Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson LC, and enter their appearance as counsel for Praxair, Inc., a signatory to the Regulatory Plan. $^{1/}$

Respectfully submitted,

FINNEGAN, CONRAD & PETERSON, L.C.

Stuart W. Conrad
David L. Woodsmall 2/

MBE #23966 MBE #40747

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 Kansas City, Missouri 64111

(816) 753-1122 Facsimile (816)756-0373

Internet: stucon@fcplaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PRAXAIR, INC.

 $[\]frac{1}{2}$ Pursuant to the Regulatory Plan, Praxair, Inc. is already an intervenor, hence this entry is appropriate. Additional entities, not originally signatories to the Regulatory Plan, may seek intervention and join with Praxair, Inc.

The office address shown is the firm's main office in Kansas City. Mr. Woodsmall is located in the firm's Jefferson City office at 428 East Capitol Avenue, Suite 300, Jefferson City, MO 65101.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing pleading by e-mail, facsimile or First Class United States Mail to all parties through their attorneys of record at the addresses and information provided by the Secretary of the Commission.

Stuart W. Conrad

Dated: June 16, 2010